

JET LINX LAUNCHES LIMITED-TIME AFFILIATE JET CARD MEMBERSHIP

90-Day Jet Card Provides Supplemental Service For Those Needing Guaranteed Air Travel

OMAHA, Neb. – **March 18, 2020** – <u>Jet Linx</u>, the leading private jet management and Jet Card membership company in the United States, today announced their new Affiliate Jet Card Membership, a 90-day private jet travel solution that provides guaranteed availability, guaranteed hourly rates and a guaranteed highest standard of safety to individuals and companies searching for peace of mind if they need to travel during this national emergency. The announcement was made by Jamie Walker, President and Chief Executive Officer of Jet Linx.

"Due to the current uncertainties surrounding commercial air travel, we wanted to create a short-term jet card option for those in need of an alternative flight solution for necessary travel," said Jamie Walker, President & CEO of Jet Linx. "Jet Linx is dedicated ensuring the health, well-being and safety of our clients, flight crews and ground personnel, and our Affiliate Jet Card Membership is just one more way we are making our services available to those who are not part of our program but need a flight solution that safeguards their health and provides guaranteed mobility during this time of uncertainty."

The limited-time Affiliate Jet Card Membership provides users with guaranteed availability of a private jet on a short-term basis, with two options for joining. Members can elect to either pay a small upfront membership fee with a simple pay-as-you-go structure, or deposit a minimum in a Flight Funds account to utilize throughout the 90 days or until the funds are exhausted. Both options include guaranteed availability, guaranteed hourly rates and a guaranteed standard of safety to access any size jet in its fleet of 112 aircraft nationwide until the temporary Membership expires on June 30, 2020. The Affiliate Jet Card offer expires April 2, 2020.

To safeguard the health of its crew members and clients, Jet Linx recently announced the Company has treated all of its aircraft and facilities nationwide with the BIOPROTECTUs[™] System. Jet Linx is the first and only operator in the worldwide aviation industry to utilize the BIOPROTECTUs[™] System by ViaClean Technologies, which encompasses an array of EPA registered and FDA compliant technologies that disinfect and inhibit the growth and spread of problematic bacteria, fungi, algae, mold and viruses as well as provides long-term antimicrobial protection for 90-days. Jet Linx will also be the first company in the aviation industry to install BIOPROTECT[™] Hand Purifier dispensers in each of its 18 private Base terminals and offer BIOPROTECT[™] Hand Purifier inflight on its fleet of jet aircraft. These client-only, Base terminal facilities offer a secure setting that is far more protected and private than any other terminal or FBO in the aviation industry.

For more information on Jet Linx and the new Affiliate Jet Card, please visit <u>www.jetlinx.com/keep-flying</u>.

About Jet Linx Aviation

Jet Linx Aviation is a locally-focused private jet company founded in Omaha, NE in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation — a guaranteed Jet Card and a Jet Management program — providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Austin, Boston, Chicago, Dallas, Denver, Detroit, Ft. Worth, Houston, Indianapolis, Nashville, New York, Omaha, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St Louis, Tulsa and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit the Jet Linx website (www.jetlinx.com).

Media Contact EVINS Communications JetLinx@evins.com 212.688.8200